Computation of the minimum price of the shares to be allotted in preferential issue in

accordance with the Regulations. The minimum issue price for the proposed

preferential issue of the Company, based on the pricing formula prescribed under these

Regulations has been worked out at Rs. 592.50 (Rupees Five Hundred Ninety Two and

Fifty Paise only) per Equity Share;

xii. Board/shareholders' resolution and statutory registers to veriff that promoter(s) or the

promoter group has not failed to exercise any warrants of the Company which were

previously subscribed by them;